
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3054
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
SEA LINK
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to start sea transport link service from Chennai to Nagapattinam using small ships or ferry boats; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal in the Ministry of Shipping to start sea transport link service from Chennai to Nagapattinam using small ships or ferry boats.
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